RESOLUTION 12-017

APPROVING BUDGET AMENDMENT/TRANSFER NO. 2012-016 AND
PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by City Council of the City of
Sanibel, Florida:

SECTION 1. The revised General Fund for fiscal year 2011-2012, Budget
Amendment/Transfer BA 2012-016 true copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A
and incorporated herein by this reference, is hereby approved and accepted.

SECTION 2. Effective date.

This resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption.

DULY PASSED AND ENACTED by the Council of the City of Sanibel, Florida
this 7th day of February 2012.

AUTHENTICATION:

4 &;%'j;/

- N AN
Kevin Rgﬁne, Mayor Pémelaf;gmith, City Clerk
tel/ L/
APPROVED AS TO FORM;: B S Ly El/Irs

Kenneth B. Cuyler, City/Attorney /' Date

Vote of Councilmembers:

Ruane yea

Denham vea
Congress yea

Harrity vea
Jennings yea

Date filed with City Clerk: February 7, 2012

Res. 12-017



DOCUMENT NUMBER lBA2012]~| 016 ]

CITY OF SANIBEL
BUDGET AMENDMENT/TRANSFER
FUND: GENERAL FUND
DEPT: Police
Project ~ Amount Prior Incr/(Decr) Incr/(Decr) Amount After
FUND ORG OBJECT DESCRIPTION Number To Change REVENUE EXPENSE Change

GENERAL FUND -
001 0012100 446000 Repair and maintenance 35,040 1,826 36,966
001 0019000 999190 Reserve for Insurance Deductibles 315,000 (1,926) 313.074

TOTAL: - -

PURPOSE:

To transfer $1,926 from the General Fund reserve for insurance deductibles to pay for damage to a vehicle on December 23, 2011. This
budget amendment does not increase or decrease the FY12 budget.

Prepared by:

F. Slane

Date  Approved by: Date input by: GROUP # Date

2/7/2012




MEMORANDUM

TO: SYLVIA EDWARDS, FINANCE DIRECTOR

FROM: JIM ISOM, ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIRECT

DATE: JANUARY 25, 2012

SUBJECT: PAYMENT FROM RESERVE FOR INSURANCE DEDUCTIBLES

Attached is a Lee County Police Report detailing an automobile accident involving a City of Sanibel Police
Officer. The City employee was considered at fault for the accident.

The City’s insurance deductible is $50,000 for a claim of this nature, therefore, it is recommended that the City
pay for the repair of the damaged vehicle directly to the owner from the City’s Reserves for Insurance
Deductibles.

The owner of the damaged vehicle has provided two estimates (attached) to repair the damage to his vehicle.
The lowest estimate is $1,820.12. In addition, the injured party has requested three days payment for a rental
vehicle (335 per day; total $105.00) while his vehicle is being prepared, which is considered reasonable.

Request a check in the amount of $1,925.12 be paid from the City’s Reserves for Insurance Deductibles to:

Mr. Dave Hackney
4624 SW 14" Place
Cape Coral, FL. 33914



